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Authorization to Declare Property Obsolete and Surplus 

Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1516-0095 · 
Authorization to Declare Obsolete Surplus Property and Authorizing Sale. 

Following a routine review of equipment in the Food Services department, 
some equipment were found to be surplus, obsolete and of no further use 
to the District. It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools 
that such items de declared surplus and sold in accordance with 
Education Code sections 17545 and 17546, respectively. 

Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1516-0080 
Authorization to Declare Obsolete Equipment Surplus Property and 
Authorizing Sale. 

Sale of the items listed in Exhibit "A" will reduce the cost associated with 
purchasing new equipment and the financial returns on an item that 
would otherwise generate a cost to the district for disposal. 

• Resolution No. 1516-0095 
• Surplus List 



~ OAKLAND UNIFIED 
~ SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Community Schools. Thriving Students 

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
OF THE OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

RESOLUTION NO. 1516-0095 

AUTHORIZATION TO DECLARE PROPERTY OBSOLETE AND SURPLUS 

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of the Oakland Unified School District has received from the 
Superintendent of Schools a list of District personal property which said Superintendent 
determined to be obsolete and/or surplus to current District needs; and, 

WHEREAS, the Superintendent recommends that the Board declare said list of property 
obsolete, surplus and offer it for sale pursuant to applicable law, 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED the Board of Education of the Oakland 
Unified School District declares said items and quantities listed in attached Exhibit "A" located in 
the Distribution Center at 900 High Street, Oakland, California, to be obsolete and surplus; and, 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education authorizes and directs the 
Superintendent or designee to sell items listed in Exhibit "A" in accordance with Education Code 
Sections 17545 and 17546, respectively. 
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PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Education the Oakland Unified School District, 
this 28th day of October, 2015, by the following vote: 

AYES: 
Roseann Torres, Nina Senn, Jumoke Hinton Hodge, Vice President Jody London, President 
James Harris 

NOES: None 

ABSTAINED: Shanthi Gonzales 

ABSENT: Aimee Eng 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted, at a 

Regular Board Meeting of the Governing Board of the Oakland Unified School District held on 

October 28, 2015. 

Attachment: Exhibit "A" 

Secretary, Board of Education 

File ID Number : /~ ,z.,,,,,,G 
Introduction Date: ''{f ~ 
Enactment Number: - Ii ti 
Enactment Date: L~(Z'i{tt': 
By : (5?1>"' 

2 



KITCHEN EQUIPMENT REPORT 

Item 

Lot of 3 Safes: diebold, Major, Central 

Lot of 3 AB Dick Offset 360 CD printing press 

Lot of 3 AB Dick Offset 360 CD printing press 

Lot of 3 AB Dick Offset 360 CD printing press 

Lincoln lmpinger 

SaniServe Smoothie Machine 

Hobart A-200 Serial 1266129 

Hobart A-200 Serial 1246895 

Hobart D-300 OUSD 

Hobart A200T 

Hobart AS-200 Serial 15-05 

Hobart AS-300 Serial 11-176-726 

Montague Convection Oven 

Montague Pizza Oven Serial 8266 

Wolf Gas Range 

NSF Grilltop 

Hatch lot 

Hatch lot 

NSF Stove 

Montague stove 

Montague stove 

Southland 6 bruner grill 

Model# Asset Tag# 

030645 

030694 

Model 1301 178338 

008900 

014874 

009725 

24495 

26009 

109240 

Model 2-llSX AG 178784 

Model 22 33 2T 180485 

127515 

182204 

106254 

618551 

012671 

011618 

05745 

510970 

Exhibit "A"



OUSD Mail - Surplus Materials Page I of I 

:;;;::\ OAKLAND UNIF.IED 
~ ) SCHOOL DISTRICT Johanna Turner <johanna.turner@ousd.org> . 

Surplus Materials 

Bay City Surplus <richard@baycitysurplus.com> Thu , Aug 20, 2015 at 3:58 PM 
To: Anthony Mason <anthony.mason@ousd.org> 
Cc: Johanna Turner <johanna.turner@ousd.k12.ca.us>, Anthony Mason <anthony.mason@ousd .k12 .ca.us> , 
Robert Law <robert.law@ousd .k12 .ca.us>, Jennifer Le Barre <jennifer.lebarre@ousd.k12.ca.us> 

Anthony! 
Below is a list of the items I saw and took photos of. 

There are additional items that I can 't get to until we start removing the items below. So, there will be a 
second round of surplus to submit to the board 

The below list has as much information as I could find as some items don 't have model numbers and some 
don't have OUSD asset tag numbers. 

A Lot of 3 Safes: diebold , Major, Central 

B Lot of 3 AB Dick Offset 360 CD printing press OUSD# 030645, 030694, no tag 

C Lincoln lmpinger Model 1301 OUSD#178338 

D SaniServe Smoothie Machine 

E Hobart A-200 Serial 1266129 OUSD#08900 

F Hobart A-200 Serial 1246895 OUSD#01487 4 

G Hobart D-300 OUSD#009725 OUSD# 009725 

H Hobart A200T OUSD#24495 

Hobart AS-200 Serial 15-05 OUSD#26009 

J Hobart AS-300 Serial 11-176-726 OUSD# 109240 

K Montague Convection Oven Model 2-11 5X AG OUSD#178784 

L Montague Pizza Oven Model 22 33 2T Serial 8266 OUSD#180485 

M Wolf Gas Range OUSD #127515 

N NSF Grilltop OUSD#182204 

O Hatch lot OUSD# 106254 618551 

P NSF Stove OUSD# 012671 

Q Montague (2) stove OUSD# 011618 & 057 45 

R Southland 6 bruner grill OUSD# 510970 
[Quoted text hidden] 
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